
2026 Arctic Bike Club Schedule
*Schedule is subject to change*

Date Event Time Start Area/Park Notes
April

Saturday, April 25, 2026 Moose Run Time Trial 12:00 PM JBER Range Control Road time trial
Sunday, April 26, 2026 ABC Bike Swap 12:00-2pm JL Tower Members gear sale

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Moose Run Time Trial 7:00 PM JBER Range Control Road time trial

May 
Sunday, May 3, 2026 Bike for Women All Day Chugiak High School Special event

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 Potter Valley Hill Climb 7:00 PM Potter Mailboxes Road hill climb
Thursday, May 7, 2026 Moose Run Time Trial 7:00 PM JBER Range Control Free to Gold Nugget Competitors

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Kincaid Classic Road Race 7:00 PM Sand Lake Pullout Hilly road race
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 Grail Cup 1 7:00 PM TBD Gravel, Road, Trail = Grail!
Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Grail Cup 2 - Potter Rabbit Roubaix 7:00 PM Goldenview Elementary Gravel, Road, Trail = Grail!

June
Wednesday, June 3, 2026 MTB XCO 1 6 PM; 7 PM Kincaid Stadium Mountain bike race

Saturday, June 6, 2026 Elmendorf Road Race 12:00 PM JBER Fairchild Lot Road Race
Wednesday, June 10, 2026 Grail Cup 3 7:00 PM TBD Gravel, Road, Trail = Grail!

Saturday, June 13, 2026 MTB for Women Festival 12:00 PM Hilltop Mountain bike festival
Wednesday, June 17, 2026 MTB XCO 2 6 PM; 7 PM Hilltop Mountain bike race

Friday, June 19, 2026 Posies Stage 1 - Potter Hill Climb 7:00 PM Potter Mail Boxes Women's stage race
Saturday, June 20, 2026 Posies Stage 2 - ERNF Time trial 12:00 PM Eagle River North Fork Women's stage race
Saturday, June 20, 2026 Posies Stage 3 - Viking Road Circuit Race 6:00 PM Hernandez Fish Hatchery Women's stage race

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 Grail Cup 4 - Hillside 7:00 PM Hilltop Gravel, Road, Trail = Grail!
Saturday, June 27, 2026 Talkeetna Grinder 12:00 PM Yoder Rd at Salmon Aly Dr Gravel race

July 
Wednesday, July 1, 2026 MTB XCO 3 6 PM; 7 PM Kincaid Jodhpur Mountain bike race
Wednesday, July 8, 2026 ERNF TT + Eagle River Mi High Road Race 7:00 PM ERNF Campground Lot TT + Road Race

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 MTB XCO 4 6:30; 7:30 PM Mirror Lake Trails Mountain bike race
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 TOA 1 - Viking Drive Circuit Race 7:00 PM Hernandez Fish Hatchery Road stage race

Thursday, July 23, 2026 TOA 2 - Elmendorf Road Race 7:00 PM JBER Fairchild Parking Lot Road stage race
Friday, July 24, 2026 TOA 3 - Kincaid Road Race 7:00 PM Sand Lake Pullout Road stage race

Saturday, July 25, 2026 TOA 4 - E Knik River Road Race 12:00 PM End of E Knik River Road Road stage race
Wednesday, July 29, 2026 MTB XCO 5 6 PM; 7 PM Hilltop Mountain bike race

August
Wednesday, August 5, 2026 MTB XCO 6 6 PM; 7 PM Kincaid Stadium Mountain bike race

Wednesday, August 12, 2026 MTB XCO 7 6 PM; 7 PM Hilltop Mountain bike race
August 22 or 23, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 1 Various TBD Cyclocross
August 29 or 30, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 2 Various TBD Cyclocross

September
September 12 or 13, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 3 Various TBD Cyclocross
September 19 or 20, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 4 Various TBD Cyclocross
September 26 or 27, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 5 Various TBD Cyclocross

October
October 3 or 4, 2026 TBD Arctic Cross 6 Various TBD Cyclocross

Saturday, October 10, 2026 Arctic Cross 7 Various Hilltop Cyclocross


